OP \$240.00 5188606

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM592551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bandwidth.com, Inc.		09/21/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bandwidth, Inc.	
Street Address:	900 Main Campus Drive, Suite 100	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27606	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5188606	ADAPTIVE COVERAGE
Registration Number:	3820411	BANDWIDTH.COM
Registration Number:	3820412	BANDWIDTH.COM
Registration Number:	5018784	BW
Registration Number:	5138192	BW BANDWIDTH
Registration Number:	3947639	PHONEBOOTH
Registration Number:	3815715	PHONEBOOTH
Registration Number:	3853995	
Registration Number:	5697579	THE WAY IT SHOULD BE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3366077500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3366077300

Email: kfrith@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: William M. Bryner

Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0395292

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007026 FRAME: 0225

900564687

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William M. Bryner
SIGNATURE:	/William M. Bryner/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Bandwidth Change of Name with Certified DE Doc filed 9-25-2017#page1.tif source=Bandwidth Change of Name with Certified DE Doc filed 9-25-2017#page2.tif source=Bandwidth Change of Name with Certified DE Doc filed 9-25-2017#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007026 FRAME: 0226

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0590724 Date Filed: 9/25/2017 11:16:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2017 268 00206

APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

Pursuant to §55-15-04 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby applies for an Amended Certificate of Authority to transact business in the State of North Carolina and for that purpose submits the following statement.

Bandwidth com Inc.

The name of the corporation is:	dth.com, Inc.	
The name the corporation is currently using	in the State of North Carolina is:	
Bandwidth.com, Inc.		
The state or country of incorporation is: De	laware	
The date the corporation was authorized to to 05/10/2001		orth Carolina is:
This application is filed for the following real. The corporation has changed its cor		ns):
Bandwidth Inc.	•	
b. The name the corporation will hereafter	use in the State of North Carolin	a is changed to:
Bandwidth Inc.		
c. The corporation has changed its period ofd. The corporation has changed the state of		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Attached is a certificate attesting to the chan corporate records in the state of country of in		retary of state or other official having custody of
If the corporation is required to use a fictitio of directors, certified by its secretary, adopti		ness in this State, a copy of the resolution of its board.
This application will be effective upon filing	, unless a date and/or time is spec	cified:
his the 21 day of September	_{. 20} 17	
	Bandwidth.com,	Inc.
		Name of Corporation Digitally signed by Chris Matton Date: 2017.09.22 11:22:40 -04'00'
		Signature
		neral Counsel & Secretary
•	Tyr	e or Print Name and Title

NOTES:

1. Filing fee is \$75. This application must be filed with the Secretary of State.

2. * If the name of the corporation as changed is unavailable for use in North Carolina, indicate this fact and state the name the corporation wishes to use in North Carolina on 5b. (See NCGS §55-15-06)

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION (Revised July, 2017)

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form B-10)

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BANDWIDTH.COM, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BANDWIDTH.COM, INC." TO "BANDWIDTH
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER,
A.D. 2017, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

TARYS OF COMMENTS OF COMMENTS

Authentication: 203240546

TRADEMARKe: 09-18-17 REEL: 007026 FRAME: 0228

3374902 8100 SR# 20176182384

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:00 PM 09/15/2017
FILED 01:00 PM 09/15/2017
SR 20176182384 - File Number 3374902

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BANDWIDTH.COM, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Bandwidth.com, Inc. (the "Corporation"). The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 29, 2001 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting the Article First in its entirety and substituting the following in lieu thereof:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is Bandwidth Inc. (the "Corporation").

- 3. This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
- 4. This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on and as of the date of filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed in its name by its President this 15th day of 5ep tember, 2017.

BANDWIDTH.COM, INC.

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007026 FRAME: 0229

Murdock

RECORDED: 08/18/2020